MIC94325/45/55
500mA LDO with
Ripple Blocker Technology
Ripple Blocker is a trademark of Micrel, Inc
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC943x5 Ripple Blocker is a monolithic integrated
circuit that provides low-frequency ripple attenuation

Micrel, Inc. MIC94325/45/55
October 2012 2 M9999-102512-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Code Output Voltage Auto Discharge Package1 Lead Finish
MIC94325YMT 2R ADJ  ─ 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94345-4YCS* L4 1.2V ─ 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94345-FYCS* LF 1.5V ─ 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94345-GYCS* X1 1.8V ─ 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94345-MYCS* X2 2.8V ─ 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94345-SYCS* X3 3.3V ─ 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94345-4YMT* 4L 1.2V ─ 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94345-FYMT* FL 1.5V ─ 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94345-GYMT* 1X 1.8V ─ 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94345-MYMT* 2X 2.8V ─ 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94345-SYMT* 3X 3.3V ─ 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94355-4YCS* G9 1.2V Yes 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94355-FYCS* G0 1.5V Yes 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94355-GYCS* G1 1.8V Yes 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94355-MYCS* G2 2.8V Yes 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94355-SYCS* G3 3.3V Yes 0.84mm x 1.32mm CSP Pb-Free
MIC94355-4YMT* 9G 1.2V Yes 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94355-FYMT* 0G 1.5V Yes 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94355-GYMT 2G 1.8V Yes 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94355-MYMT* 7G 2.8V Yes 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94355-SYMT* 8G 3.3V Yes 1.6mm x 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
Notes:
1. Thin DFN is a GREEN RoHS-compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
      Contact Micrel Marketing for availability.
Micrel, Inc. MIC94325/45/55
October 2012 3 M9999-102512-A
Pin Configuration
6-Ball 0.84mm  1.32mm CSP (CS) 6-Pin 1.6mm  1.6mm Thin DFN (MT)
Ball View Top View
Note:
1. Thin DFN ▲ = Pin 1 identifier.
Pin Description
Pin Number
(Thin DFN)
Fixed
Pin Number
(Thin DFN)
Adjustable
Ball Number
(CSP)
Fixed
Pin Name Pin Name
1, 2 1 A2, B2 VOUT Power Switch Output.
- 2 - ADJ
Adjust input. Connect to resistive divider at VOUT to set the output
voltage. Do not leave floating.
3 3 C2 GND Ground.
4 4 C1 EN
Enable Input. A logic HIGH signal on this pin enables the part. Logic
LOW disables the part. Do not leave floating.
5, 6 5, 6 A1, B1 VIN Power Switch Input And Chip Supply.
EP EP – ePad
Exposed Heatsink Pad. Connect to Ground plane for best thermal
performance.
Micrel, Inc. MIC94325/45/55
October 2012 4 M9999-102512-A
Functional Block Diagrams
MIC94325 Adjustable Output
MIC94345 Fixed Output
Micrel, Inc. MIC94325/45/55
October 2012 5 M9999-102512-A
Functional Block Diagrams (Continued)
MIC94355 Fixed Output with Auto-Discharge
Micrel, Inc. MIC94325/45/55
October 2012 6 M9999-102512-A
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Input Voltage (VIN) ..............................................0.3 to +4V